DRAFT, FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Women In Trucking Foundation

Press Contact: Laura Ransone, Executive Director, Women in Trucking Foundation

Phone: 888.464.9482 (main) (202) 868-6795 (direct)

E-MAIL: laura@womenintruckingfoundation.org

WEBSITE: www.womenintruckingfoundation.org

C.H. Robinson supports Women In Trucking Foundation to assist in Scholarship Awards to Women Pursuing Transportation Careers

Middleton, WI (January 21, 2021) – Women In Trucking (WIT) Foundation, a 501(c)3 non-profit affiliated with the Women In Trucking Association, is pleased to announce C.H. Robinson as a new Corporate Sponsor. C.H. Robinson's recent contribution of \$15,000 to the Women In Trucking Foundation will support the mission of the Foundation in forwarding the careers of women in transportation through educational scholarships and career development opportunities.

"We proudly support Women in Trucking and their mission to support women on their path to growth and development. C.H. Robinson has a responsibility to create a community and industry where we all can thrive. And through this collaboration, we can help to remove barriers and create opportunities," said Angie Freeman, C.H. Robinson Chief Human Resources and ESG Officer.

Since 2013, the Women In Trucking Foundation has awarded over \$100,000 in scholarships to over 100 recipients focused on advancing their careers in CLD driving, technicians, safety and leadership.

"We greatly appreciate C.H. Robinson's generous gift to the Women In Trucking Foundation as it will provide women with the ability to seek careers in transportation or expand their knowledge base within our industry," said WIT Foundation Chair Gail Wearsch, Vice President of Fleet Solutions, Channel Partner Programs, at TravelCenters of America. "Corporate Sponsors like C.H. Robinson are essential in realizing our mission to strengthen the legacy of education and provide much needed resources to women in the trucking industry.." Wearsch added.

The Women In Trucking Foundation is a 501c3 nonprofit organization affiliated with the nonprofit 501c6 trade organization Women In Trucking Association, Inc., and is responsible for raising funds for educational scholarships and encouraging the employment of women in the trucking industry. For more information or to donate, visit www.womenintruckingfoundation.org or call 888.464.9482. Women In Trucking Foundation is also registered with Amazon.com® Smile.

Follow WIT Foundation on <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Facebook</u>, or <u>LinkedIn</u>.

About C.H. Robinson

C.H. Robinson solves logistics problems for companies across the globe and across industries, from the simple to the most complex. With nearly \$20 billion in freight under management and 18 million

shipments annually, we are one of the world's largest logistics platforms. Our global suite of services accelerates trade to seamlessly deliver the products and goods that drive the world's economy. With the combination of our multi-modal transportation management system and expertise, we use our information advantage to deliver smarter solutions for our more than 119,000 customers and 78,000 contract carriers. Our technology is built by and for supply chain experts to bring faster, more meaningful improvements to our customers' businesses. https://www.chrobinson.com/en-us/